attached hereto.

3. Amendment of Security Instruments.

1  •

(a) Recital Paragraph B of the Security Agreement Is hereby ^
amended by replacing it with the following:

(b) The Secured Party has agreed to extend credit to

the Debtor in the amount not to exceed Four Hundred

Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($408,750) In
exchange for the Debtor's Promissory Note dated

December July 27, 2021, as amended by an Allonge dated

May 3, 2023 between the Debtor and the Secured Party

and a Second Allonge to Promissory Note dated
, 2024 between the Debtorand the \

Secured Party (as amended thereby and from time to time

[...]

up to $408,750 and to modify the terms of repayment of the Note pursuant to the terms of this
Allonge. ^

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows;

1. The Note is hereby amended as follows:

(a) The face amount of the Note as expressed in the top left
corner of the first page of the Note is hereby increased from
$206,250 to $408,750.

(b) The amount of'Two Hundred and Six Thousand Two

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($206,250)" in the fifth and sixth lines of the
first paragraph of the Note is hereby replaced with "Four Hundred
Eight Thousand and Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($408,750)".

(c) Paragraph 1(b) of the Note is hereby amended by

replacing "$206,250" in the eleventh and twelfth lines with
"$408,750".

Second Allonge to Promissory Note

2. The Note,as amended hereby, and the Loan Agreement and the Security
Instruments, as amended by the Amendment Agreement and the Collateral Assignment

[...]

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Is hereby

acknowledged by the parties, the parties agree as follows:

1. The first paragraph of the Mortgage is hereby arhended by

replacing In the fifth through seventh lines 'Two Hundred Six Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($206,250) with interest and other charges as provided in
the Mortgagor's Promissory Note of even date" with the following:

Four Hundred Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($408,750)
with interest and

Promissory Note

other charges as provided in the Mortgagor's
dated July 27, 2021 as amended by an Allonge dated

May 3, 2023 between the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee and a Second
Allonge to Prornissory Note dated ̂  , 2024 between the